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July 23, 2024

Mr. Brett Schelling
1400 Opus Place
Downers Grove, [llinois 60515
Re: July 22, 2024 Commercial FOIA Request
Dear Mr, Schelling:

 am pleased to help you with your July 22, 2024 Commercial Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA"). The Village
of Bensenville received your request on July 22, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“Please provide all new business licenses applied from 6/15-present. Please include business name, owner name,
business address, and business phone number.”

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:
1) Village of Bensenville Business Licenses Applied for Since June 15, 2024. (1 pg.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM

TO:  COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: Name Brett Schelling

Address1400 OpUS Pl

Village of Bensenville Downers Grove, IL

12 8. Center Street Phone773'696'0637

Bensenville, IL 60106 E-Mail Brett.Schelling@t-mobile.com

Freedom of Information Officer

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for
Police Records):
Please provide all new business licenses applied from 6/15-present.

Please include business name, owner name, business address, and business phone number.

THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a
commercial purpose. A request is for a “commercial purpose” if all or any part of the information will be
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA..)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail I:IU.S. Mail EI Pick-Up*

*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

[ understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

7/22/2024

Date Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.
The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.
Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified. any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER
Telephone: (630) 350-3404  Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOlArequesti@bensenville.il.us

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only***
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Date Request Date Response Date Extended Total Charges Date Documents
Received Due Response Due Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee:




Submitted  Approved

Date

06/19/2023
06/19/2024
06/20/2024
06/20/2024
06/25/2024
06/28/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/09/2024
07/11/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/15/2024
07/16/2024
07/16/2024
07/18/2024
07/18/2024
07/19/2024
07/21/2024

Date

05/23/2024
06/26/2024
06/28/2024
07/16/2024
06/28/2024
07/05/2024
07/09/2024

07/22/2024
07/22/2024

Business Name

Armadio Cabinets, Inc.

Brentwood Family Dental

Law Offices of Guillermo Alvarado, Ltd.
Amglo Kemlite Laboratories, Inc.
Alvaro Pena MD

JEX INC

Classic Air Inc

Maritza Boutique

Builders Paving LLC

CRG Contractors of lllinois Inc.

The Right Approach Inc

HiTech Services, Inc.

ARAS RESTAURANT SUPPLY DIST
UNITED FOOD CREATIONS

RP Trans Service LLC

Airroot LLC

T-Adam Services Corp

Michels Construction, Inc.

M & J Electric & General Contracting Inc.

Business Address

350 Evergreen Ave, Bensenville IL 60106

1145 S.york rd, Bensenville IL 60106

545 S. York Rd. Suite 100, Bensenville IL 60106
209 Gateway Road, Bensenville IL 60106

440 S York Rd, Bensenville IL 60106

381 COUNTRY CLUB DR, Bensenville IL 60106
232 James Street, Bensenville IL 60160

1346 Irving park rd, Bensenville IL 60106

209 Main Street, Bensenville IL 60106

116 Devon Avenue, Bensenville IL 60106

232 James St, Bensenville IL 60191

856 Eagle Dr., Bensenville IL 60106

226 PARK ST, BENSENVILLE IL 60106

810 EAGLE DRIVE, BENSENVILLE IL 60106
1220 Mark St, Bensenville IL 60106

1049 Bryn Mawr Ave, Bensenville IL 60106
1060 E Green St, Bensenville IL 60106

20 N York Road, Bensenville IL 60106

1000 Industrial Drive Unit 3A, Bensenville IL 60106

Owner Name

Mateusz Fafara

Dr. T.L Ramadorai, DDS
Guillermo Alvarado
AKL Industries, LLC

Alvaro Pena MD
KATSUHIDE ITO
Debbie Hanks
Maritza Lépez
Ryan Gandy
Peter Lelo

Christine & Timothy Benn

Martin Garcia

ITZAMARA BLANCAS

SONIA SINGH
Robert Parol
Jerry Mora

Ruslan Yzabelcov
MICON Group, Inc.

Michael Smernoff

Phone

(773) 895-6890
(630) 694-4937
(630) 965-1918
(630) 350-9470
(630) 521-9700
(630) 512-1117
(847) 361-3586
(630) 644-6349
(708) 602-9664
(708) 707-7077
(630) 606-0814
(847) 423-8982
(872) 303-6053
(630) 940-6196
(224) 323-3782
(847) 895-9550
(312) 989-9000
(920) 583-3132
(847) 298-0905



