



12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630.350.3404  
Fax: 630.350.3438  
[www.bensenville.il.us](http://www.bensenville.il.us)

VILLAGE BOARD

July 23, 2024

President  
Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees  
Rosa Carmona  
Amy Franz  
Marie T. Frey  
McLane Lomax  
Nicholas Pancola Jr.  
Armando Perez

Village Clerk  
Nancy Dunn

Village Manager  
Evan K. Summers

Mr. Brett Schelling  
1400 Opus Place  
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515

Re: July 22, 2024 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Schelling:

I am pleased to help you with your July 22, 2024 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on July 22, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

*"Please provide all new business licenses applied from 6/15-present. Please include business name, owner name, business address, and business phone number."*

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

- 1) Village of Bensenville Business Licenses Applied for Since June 15, 2024. (1 pg.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,

  
Corey Williamsen  
Freedom of Information Officer  
Village of Bensenville



## VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST FORM

BENSENVILLE

VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN

FROM:

Name Brett Schelling

Freedom of Information Officer  
Village of Bensenville  
12 S. Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106

16301

Address 1400 Opus PI

Downers Grove, IL

Phone 773-696-0637

E-Mail Brett.Schelling@t-mobile.com

### **TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for Police Records):**

Please provide all new business licenses applied from 6/15-present.

Please include business name, owner name, business address, and business phone number.

THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via:  E-Mail  U.S. Mail  Pick-Up\*

\*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

7/22/2024

Date

Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

-----  
**COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER**

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438

E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us

\*\*\*For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only\*\*\*

7/22/24  
Date Request  
Received

8/20/24  
Date Response  
Due

9/4/24  
Date Extended  
Response Due

#0-  
Total Charges

7/23/24  
Date Documents  
Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee: \_\_\_\_\_

Submitted Date	Approved Date	Business Name	Business Address	Owner Name	Phone
06/19/2023	05/23/2024	Armadio Cabinets, Inc.	350 Evergreen Ave, Bensenville IL 60106	Mateusz Fafara	(773) 895-6890
06/19/2024	06/26/2024	Brentwood Family Dental	1145 S.york rd, Bensenville IL 60106	Dr. T.L Ramadorai, DDS	(630) 694-4937
06/20/2024	06/28/2024	Law Offices of Guillermo Alvarado, Ltd.	545 S. York Rd. Suite 100, Bensenville IL 60106	Guillermo Alvarado	(630) 965-1918
06/20/2024	07/16/2024	Amglo Kemlite Laboratories, Inc.	209 Gateway Road, Bensenville IL 60106	AKL Industries, LLC	(630) 350-9470
06/25/2024	06/28/2024	Alvaro Pena MD	440 S York Rd, Bensenville IL 60106	Alvaro Pena MD	(630) 521-9700
06/28/2024	07/05/2024	JEX INC	381 COUNTRY CLUB DR, Bensenville IL 60106	KATSUHIDE ITO	(630) 512-1117
07/08/2024	07/09/2024	Classic Air Inc	232 James Street, Bensenville IL 60160	Debbie Hanks	(847) 361-3586
		Maritza Boutique	1346 Irving park rd, Bensenville IL 60106	Maritza López	(630) 644-6349
07/09/2024		Builders Paving LLC	209 Main Street, Bensenville IL 60106	Ryan Gandy	(708) 602-9664
07/11/2024		CRG Contractors of Illinois Inc.	116 Devon Avenue, Bensenville IL 60106	Peter Lelo	(708) 707-7077
07/15/2024	07/22/2024	The Right Approach Inc	232 James St, Bensenville IL 60191	Christine & Timothy Benn	(630) 606-0814
07/15/2024	07/22/2024	HiTech Services, Inc.	856 Eagle Dr., Bensenville IL 60106	Martin Garcia	(847) 423-8982
07/15/2024		ARAS RESTAURANT SUPPLY DIST	226 PARK ST, BENSENVILLE IL 60106	ITZAMARA BLANCAS	(872) 303-6053
07/16/2024		UNITED FOOD CREATIONS	810 EAGLE DRIVE, BENSENVILLE IL 60106	SONIA SINGH	(630) 940-6196
07/16/2024		RP Trans Service LLC	1220 Mark St, Bensenville IL 60106	Robert Parol	(224) 323-3782
07/18/2024		Airroot LLC	1049 Bryn Mawr Ave, Bensenville IL 60106	Jerry Mora	(847) 895-9550
07/18/2024		T-Adam Services Corp	1060 E Green St, Bensenville IL 60106	Ruslan Yzabelcov	(312) 989-9000
07/19/2024		Michels Construction, Inc.	20 N York Road, Bensenville IL 60106	MICON Group, Inc.	(920) 583-3132
07/21/2024		M & J Electric & General Contracting Inc.	1000 Industrial Drive Unit 3A, Bensenville IL 60106	Michael Smernoff	(847) 298-0905